




RECOMMENDED OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

18

Maxi-Lathe Stand
#25-195
Free-up valuable
bench space in your
shop and mount
your lathe to dedi-
cated stand. Easy to
assemble. This sturdy
steel stand is design-
ed specifically to fit
General International
models 25-100, 25-
114QC, 25-200 Maxi
Lathes.

5 Piece Woodturning Mini-
Chisel Set - #25-250
Made from high quality high-
speed steel with solid hard-
wood handles.

Designed specially for small-
er turning such as pen mak-
ing and other small hobby
type projects.

Includes a 3/4” diamond part-
ing tool, a 1/2” round nose
scraper, a 1” skew chisel, and
a 1/2” bowl gouge.

Portable Dust Collector -
#10-050M1
Designed for flexibility and
mobility. Featuring an adjust-
able multi-position support arm
and a wide, rotating dust hood
this unit is ideal for use on wood
lathes.

4” – 4 Jaw Scroll Chuck - #25-105
Designed specifically for use on lathes with 1” dia. x 8 TPI
headstock threads.

A large range of optional aftermarket accessories can be used with this lathe. Your local dealer may be able to
offer suggestions based on what is readily available in your area.

Key issues to keep in mind when shopping for aftermarket accessories are:

Headstock and tailstock feature a MT#2 taper – to avoid damaging the lathe use only headstock and tailstock cen-
ters with a matching taper.

Headstock spindle threads are 1” diameter x 8 threads per inch (T.P.I.) – to avoid stripping or damaging the
threads, use only threaded headstock attachments (such as face plates and jaw chucks) that have matching
threads.

We also offer a large variety of products to help you increase convenience, productivity, accuracy and safety
when using your wood lathe Here’s a small sampling of optional accessories available from your local General
International dealer.

For more information about our products, please visit our website at www.general.ca

4 Piece Woodturning Chisel Set - #25-210
Made from hi-speed steel this kit comes in it’s own wood-
en carrying case and features 4 of the most commonly
used turning tools including a 3/4” parting tool, a 1/2”
round nose scraper, a 1” skew chisel and 1/2” bowl
gouge.

23” Bed Extension for 40” between centers - #25-116
For longer turnings an optional 23” bed extension,
can be added.



1

2

3

4

88

6

7

8

11

12

13

14
15

18

19 20

21

22

26

27

23

25

28

29

30

31
32

33

34

35

36 37 38
39

40

41

10
9

43

44

45
46

47

48
N

49

5088

5

88

51

52

53

54

56
58

32

60

61
62

57

37

38

16

21

17

64

55

67

55

67

24

21

10

9

65

8

66

69

70

71

72

74

73

76

77

78

79
87 80

81
N

83
N 84

N
85

80

79

87

5

63

89

10
0

90

90

91

91

1
2N

3

5 6N 8

11

23

7

9
10

N

12

15
N

18
13

19

20
N

21
N 17

18

24

13

16 23

28

29
30

31

97

96
N

10
9

98

99

11
1

11
0

10
3

10
2

10
2

10
1

10
4

10
5

10
6

10
7

10
8

13

27

25
23

9493

95

86
N

25
N

1

75

19

PARTS DIAGRAM



PARTS LIST
25-114QC

PART N0. DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QTY
25114-01 FACE PLATE 3" 1
25114-02 SPUR CENTER MT2 1
25114-03 KEY 5X5X25 1
25114-04 SPINDLE 1"-8UNC 1
25114-05 SET SCREW 1/4-20X1/4 5
25114-06 SPINDLE PULLEY 3 SPEED 1
25114-07 BEARING 6005 1
25114-08 SET SCREW 3MMX16MM 2
25114-09 NUT M10 1
25114-10 SET SCREW M10X1.5P 1
25114-11 LOCK PIN 1
25114-12 BELT GUARD 1
25114-13 KNOB 1
25114-14 CAP SCREW 1/4X1" 4
25114-15 LOCK WASHER 1/4" 4
25114-16 HEAD STOCK 1
25114-17 BEARING 6004 1
25114-18 WAVE WASHER S-18 1
25114-19 HAND WHEEL 1
25114-20 DRIVE BELT 280J-4V 1
25114-21 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW #10-24X5/16" 8
25114-22 CABLE HOOK 2
25114-23 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW #10-24X3/4" 1
25114-24 CORD SNAP RING 3
25114-25N1 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY 1
25114-25-1 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW #10-24X5/16" 1
25114-25-2N CONTROL BOX MOUNTING BRACKET 1
25114-25-3 NUT #10-24 7
25114-25-5 PHILLIPS HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW M3X20MM 4
25114-25-6N PC BOARD 1
25114-25-7 SPACER 4
25114-25-8 PARTITION PLATE 1
25114-25-9 HEAT SINK 1
25114-25-10N SWITCH 1
25114-25-11 CIRCUIT BREAKER 8AMP 1
25114-25-12 VR CONTROL 1
25114-25-13 PHILLIPS HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW M3X15MM 10
25114-25-15N CONTROL BOX 1
25114-25-16 SPEED DISPLAY 1
25114-25-17 PARTITION PLATE 1
25114-25-18 SCREW M3X10MM 8
25114-25-19 PARTITION SPACER 2
25114-25-20N HEAD STOCK SENSOR 1
25114-25-21N MOTOR SENSOR 1
25114-25-23 NUT M3 6
25114-25-24 BRACKET 1
25114-25-25N SWITCH BUTTON 1
25114-25-27 LONG SPACER 10MM 2
25114-25-28 SPRING PLATE 1
25114-25-29 SCREW #10-24X1/2" 2
25114-25-30 SPROCKET WASHER #10-24 1
25114-25-31 GROUND LABEL 1
25114-26 BED 1
25114-27 LABEL 1
25114-28 POWER CORD 1
25114-29 S-RING S-12 1
25114-30 TOOL REST 6"X1" 1
25114-31 TOOL REST CARRIAGE 1
25114-32 LOCKING HANDLE 5/16"X15MM 2
25114-33 ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1
25114-34 BUSHING 1
25114-35 S-RING S-14 1
25114-36 CLAMP BOLT 1
25114-37 FIXING PIECE 2
25114-38 NUT M10X1.5P 2
25114-39 KNOCKOUT BAR 1
25114-40 MOTOR 3/4HP-60HZ 1

20



PARTS LIST
25-114QC

PART N0. DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QTY
25114-41 MOTOR LABEL 1
25114-43 SCREW 5/16-18X1-1/4 1
25114-44 WASHER 5/16-3MM 1
25114-45 WASHER 1/4 2
25114-46 CAP SCREW 1/4-20X5/8 2
25114-47 BLACK HANDLE PROTECTOR 1
25114-48N MOTOR PLATE 1
25114-49 LOCK NUT 5/16-18UNC 1
25114-50 MOTOR PULLEY 3 SPEED 1
25114-51 LIVE CENTER MT2 1
25114-52 QUILL 1
25114-53 ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1
25114-54 LEAD SCREW 1
25114-55 CARRYING HANDLE 2
25114-56 CAP SCREW 1/4"-20UNCX3/8 1
25114-57 CLAMP BOLT 1
25114-58 S-RING S-10 1
25114-60 TAILSTOCK 1
25114-61 HAND WHEEL 1
25114-62 HAND WHEEL HANDLE 1
25114-63 STRAIN RELIEF 6B3-2 2
25114-64 COLLAR 1
25114-65 NUT 1
25114-66 SET SCREW 3/16"X1/4" 3
25114-67 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 1/4"-20X5/8" 4
25114-69 NUT 3/8" 4
25114-70 LEVELING FOOT 3/8" 4
25114-71 FACE PLATE WRENCH 1
25114-72 WARNING LABEL 1
25114-73 LABEL 1
25114-74 SPEED LABEL 1
25114-75 SAFTY GOGGLE 1
25114-76 I.D. LABEL 1
25114-77 HANDING LABEL 1
25114-78 MAGNET Ø10MM-5MM 1
25114-79 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 4
25114-80 SENSOR BRACKET 2
25114-81N SPINDLE MAGNET RING 1
25114-83N CONTROL LABEL 1
25114-84N CONTROL LABEL 1
25114-85 VR  KNOB 1
25114-86N MOTOR MAGNET RING 1
25114-87 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW #10-24X5/8" 2
25114-88 SET SCREW 1/4"-20UNCX3/8 5
25114-89 KNOB 3/8" 1
25114-90 CORD SNAP RING 2
25114-91 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW #10-24X1/4" 2
25114-93 SPINDLE SENSOR 1
25114-94 MOTOR SENSOR 1
25114-95N SPINDLE MAGNET RING BASE 1
25114-96N MOTOR MAGNET RING BASE 1
25114-97 SET SCREW M4X5MM 2
25114-98 C-RING S-28 1
25114-99 C-RING S-18 1
25114-100 CORD SNAP RING 1/4" 1
25114-101 SWITCH 1
25114-102 NYLON NUT 1
25114-103 SET SCREW 1
25114-104 SPRING 1
25114-105 LOCKING PLATE 1
25114-106 HANDLE 1
25114-107 CAP SCREW 1
25114-108 LOCK WASHER 1
25114-109 CAP SCREW 5/16" 1
25114-110 LABEL 1
25114-111 LABEL 1

21



IMPORTANT

When ordering replacement parts, always give the model number, serial number of the machine and
part number. Also a brief description of each item and quantity desired.

8360 Champ-d’Eau, Montreal (Quebec) Canada H1P 1Y3

Tel.: (514) 326-1161
Fax: (514) 326-5565 - Parts & Service / Fax: (514) 326-5555 - Order Desk

orderdesk@general.ca
www.general.ca

MODEL 25-114QC




